
A PROPOSED VARIATION OF CHARGES TO WALTON HALL PAY AND DISPLAY CAR 
PARK. 
 
 
STATEMENT OF REASONS 
 
Walton Hall car park operates as a public pay and display car park 7 days per week. It 
is accessed via Walton Lea Road and provides a parking facility for visitors to Walton 
Hall and Gardens. 
 
Following a review of the current charging regime, a proposal has been submitted to 
revise the scale of charges at Walton Hall pay and display car park.  
 
The last variation occurred in 2017 and after careful consideration a further variation 
has been proposed to ensure the car park takes into account inflationary pressures 
since this date. 
 
The new Tariffs for this car park are proposed as follows: 
 
 

Existing Charge 
 

Revised Charge 
   

Weekdays 
 

Cars 

Coaches 

 
 
 

£3.00 
 

£8.00 

 
 
 

£3.50 
 

£10.00 
   

Weekends/Bank Holidays 
 

Cars 

Coaches 

 
 
 

£4.00 
 

£8.00 

 
 
 

£4.50 
 

£10.00 
   

Release Fee £90.00 £90.00 
 
 
 
ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 – SECTION 35(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


