A PROPOSED VARIATION OF CHARGES TO WALTON HALL PAY AND DISPLAY CAR PARK.

STATEMENT OF REASONS

Walton Hall car park operates as a public pay and display car park 7 days per week. It is accessed via Walton Lea Road and provides a parking facility for visitors to Walton Hall and Gardens.

Following a review of the current charging regime, a proposal has been submitted to revise the scale of charges at Walton Hall pay and display car park.

The last variation occurred in 2017 and after careful consideration a further variation has been proposed to ensure the car park takes into account inflationary pressures since this date.

The new Tariffs for this car park are proposed as follows:

	Existing Charge	Revised Charge
Weekdays		
Cars	£3.00	£3.50
Coaches	£8.00	£10.00
Weekends/Bank Holidays		
Cars	£4.00	£4.50
Coaches	£8.00	£10.00
Release Fee	£90.00	£90.00

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 – SECTION 35(C)